

ASSIG

02-02-1999



R SHEET

100955589

	Please record the attached original do-	cument(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying partycies) a) Marco Succi b) Giorgio Vergani c) D'Arcy H. Lorimer	NURD 1-6-99
2	Name and address of receiving party(a) Name: SAES Pure Gas, In Address: 4175 Santa Fe Roa San Luis Obispo, G	nc. ad
3	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name License Agreement
_	Execution Date: December 2, 1998 a	
4	Application Number(s) or Patent Num	IDE((3), 09 174,055
	The title of the (new) application is:	YSTEM FOR GAS PURIFIER
5	Please send all correspondence conce	
	P.O. Box 5 Palo Alto, Геl. No.: (N & MAR TINE, LLP
6	Total nur iber of applications and page	ents involved: 1
7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Inclosed Authorized to be charged to Order No)	Deposit Account No. 50-0384
8 copy 18	To the best of my knowledge and bel a true copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Ľ¹ate:	December 30, 1998	Brian R Coleman Registration No. 39,145
Atton	ney Docket No. SAS1P435A	**************************************

REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SAFETY SYSTEM FOR GAS PURIFIER

for which (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 1998, and which bears the application Serial No. 09/174,055

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby.

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>SAES PURE GAS, INC.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>4175 Santa Fe Road</u>, <u>San Luis Obispo</u>, <u>California 93401</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNET.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as we'll as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Wasrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment

Signature:

Typ of Name

On this ______ day of ________, in the year _______, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WIT NESS my hand and official seal

Signature ______ (SEAL)

Attornev's Docket: SAS1P435A

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0569

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Giorgio Vergani ,)) ss .)	Date: 🔏 🔀 🗓	<u> </u>
Coun	ty of	,)		
State	of) ss		
	On this	day of	, in the year beared evidence) to be the person whose i	, before me, personally known to me
within capae	n instrument, ity(ies), and therson acted, exe	and acknowledged to 1	evidence) to be the person whose in ne that he'she executed the sam the instrument the person, or the en	ne in his/her authorized
Signa	iture			(SEAL)
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	D'Arey H. Lonmer	Date:	
Coun	ty of) ss)		
State	of)		
	On this	day of , personally app	, in the year	, before me, personally known to me
(or pr within capac	roved to me or n instrument, rity(ies), and the erson acted, exe	n he basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to r	evidence) to be the person whose me that he'she executed the same the instrument the person, or the en	name is subscribed to the ne in his/her authorized
Signa	iture			(SEAL)

Atterney's Docket: SAS1P435A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled

SAFETY SYSTEM FOR GAS PURIFIER

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 1998, and which bears the application Serial No. 09/174,055.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/Wc the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>SAES PURE GAS, INC.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>4175 Santa Fe Road</u>, <u>San Luis Obispo</u>, <u>California 93401</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNI E"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof. foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Assigned, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that Lwe have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Type# Name:	Marco Succi	Date:	
Cou	nty of	,)) ss. ,)		
State	of	.)		
	On this	day of	, in the year, reared, reared	, before me
(or pwith capa	proved to me on in instrument, a city(ies), and that person acted, executed.	the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to n	evidence) to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same the instrument the person, or the enti	ame is s <mark>ubscrib</mark> ed to the in his/h <mark>er a</mark> uthorized
Sigr	ature			(SEAL)
Atte	mev's Docket: S	A S1P435A		

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0571

21	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Biorgio Vergani		
Cour	nty of) ss		
State	of) ss) ss		
	On this	day of, personally	, in the year	, before me, personally known to me
(or p with) capacithe p	roved to me on n instrument, city(ies), and that erson acted, exe WITNESS m	the basis of satisfact and acknowledged in at by his/her signature cuted the instrument. y hand and official se	ory evidence) to be the person to me that he/she executed to on the instrument the person, of al.	whose name is subscribed to the the same in his/her authorized or the entity upon behalf of which
Sign	ature	- 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Cou	ity of	D'Arcy H. Lorimer)) ss.	Date:	12/16/2)
	On this	day of, personally	, in the year	before me, before me, personally known to me
(or p with capa	roved to me on in instrument, city(ies), and that erson acted, exe	the basis of satisfact and acknowledged	tory evidence) to be the person to me that he/she executed to on the instrument the person, or	whose name is subscribed to the the same in his/her authorized or the entity upon behalf of which
Sign	ature			(SEAL)

Attorney's Docket: SAS1P435A

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0572